Maximum Contract Amount.   Notwithstanding any other provision of this 
Agreement, the City shall not be liable under any theory for payment for services rendered 
and expenses incurred by Consultant under the terms of this Agreement for any amount in 
excess of the sum of Two Million Seventy-Nine Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents 
($2,079,000.00) (“Maximum Contract Amount”). Consultant shall perform the services 
on the basis provided for in this Agreement up to the Maximum Contract Amount.” 

3. Section 6, Subsection C, entitled “Prevailing Wage” of the Existing Agreement is hereby 
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: